
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

LUFKIN DIVISION 
 

ANASCAPE, LTD. § 
§ Hon. Ron Clark 

Plaintiff, § 
§ 

v. § Civil Action No. 9:06-CV-00158-RC 
§ 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION, and §  
NINTENDO OF AMERICA INC., § 

§ 
Defendants. § 

 
 

DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR LEAVE  
TO FILE ATTACHMENTS IN HARD COPY 

 
  
TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 
 
 
 COMES NOW, Defendants Nintendo of America Inc. (“Nintendo”) and Microsoft Corp. 

(“Microsoft”), and file this Motion for Leave to File Attachments in Hard Copy.   

Due to the voluminous nature of the exhibits accompanying the Defendants’ Joint 

Motions in Limine (filed on 4/11/08 as ECF Document Number 263), and the 5 MB restriction 

placed on electronically filed sub-sections of documents set forth in Local Civil Rule 5(a)(4), 

Defendants Nintendo and Microsoft respectfully request that the Court grant their Motion for 

Leave to File Attachments in Hard Copy. 

 
Dated: April 11, 2008 

 
         
        
 

Respectfully submitted,  
 
 

By: /s/ James S. Blank______ 
James S. Blank 
james.blank@lw.com 
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LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
885 Third Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 
Tel.: (212) 906-1200 
Fax: (212) 751-4864 
 
Robert J. Gunther, Jr. 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
WILMER HALE 
399 Park Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 
Tel: (212) 230-8830 
Fax: (212) 230-8888 
 
Robert W. Faris 
rwf@nixonvan.com 
Joseph S. Presta 
jsp@nixonvan.com 
NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 
1100 North Glebe Road 
8th Floor 
Arlington, VA  22201 
Tel.: (703) 816-4000 
Fax: (703) 816-4100 
 
Lawrence L. Germer 
llgermer@germer.com 
Texas Bar No. 07824000 
Charles W. Goehringer, Jr. 
cwgoehringer@germer.com 
GERMER GERTZ L.L.P. 
550 Fannin, Suite 400 
P.O. Box 4915 
Beaumont, Texas  77704 
Tel.: (409) 654-6700 
Fax: (409) 835-2115 
 
Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaimant 
Nintendo of America Inc. 
 
 

   By:  /s/ John D. Vandenberg 
   J. Christopher Carraway (admitted pro hac vice) 

christopher.carraway@klarquist.com 
Joseph T. Jakubek (admitted pro hac vice) 
joseph.jakubek@klarquist.com 
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Stephen J. Joncus (admitted pro hac vice) 
stephen.joncus@klarquist.com 
Richard D. Mc Leod (Bar No. 24026836) 
rick.mcleod@klarquist.com  
Derrick W. Toddy (admitted pro hac vice) 
derrick.toddy@klarquist.com  
John D. Vandenberg (admitted pro hac vice) 
john.vandenberg@klarquist.com 
KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP 
121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600 
Portland, Oregon  97204 
Telephone:  503-595-5300 
 
J. Thad Heartfield (Bar No. 09346800) 
thad@jth-law.com 
Law Offices of J. Thad Heartfield  
2195 Dowlen Road 
Beaumont, Texas 77706 
Telephone: 409-866-3318 
Facsimile: 409-866-5789 
 
Clayton E Dark Jr. (Bar No. 05384500) 
clay.dark@yahoo.com  
Clayton E Dark Jr., Law Office 
207 E Frank Ave # 100 
Lufkin, TX 75901 
Telephone:  936-637-1733 
 
Stephen McGrath, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
MICROSOFT CORPORATION 
One Microsoft Way, Building 8 
Redmond, Washington  98052-6399 
Telephone:  425-882-8080 
Facsimile:  425-706-7329 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Microsoft Corporation
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
 I hereby certify that on the 11th day of April, 2008, a true and correct copy of the above 

document was filed with the Eastern District’s CM/ECF system, and a copy was forwarded this 

date to all known attorneys of record. 

 
       /s/ James S. Blank 
       James S. Blank 
 
 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 11th day of April, 2008, I conferred with Anthony Garza, 

counsel for Anascape, and was informed that Anascape does not oppose the relief requested in 

this motion. 

 
       /s/ James S. Blank 
       James S. Blank 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 




